
 

Page 1 of 1 

 

Meeting Date: January 27, 2016 
AGENDA ITEM # 10 

Award a construction contract for the interim 
improvements at the SH 130 – Manor Expressway 

intersection. 

Strategic Plan Relevance: Regional Mobility 

Department: Engineering 

Contact: Justin Word, P.E., Director of Engineering 

Associated Costs: $2,645,302.08 

Funding Source: Bond Sale Funds 

Action Requested: Consider and act on draft resolution 

 
Summary:  

 
 
 
 
 

At the September 30, 2015 Board meeting, the Board gave approval to advertise, release bid 
documents, and receive bids consistent with the Mobility Authority Procurement Policy to 
construct the SH130 – Manor Expressway intersection interim improvements Project.  
 
The Mobility Authority advertised for bids to construct the project on November 3, 2015. Two 
bids were received and opened at 9:30 AM on December 11, 2015. The apparent low bid has 
been reviewed by Mobility Authority and GEC staff. Based on that review, the bid was found 
to be responsive, mathematically correct, and mathematically and materially balanced. The 
Executive Director recommends that the Board award the construction contract to Aaron 
Concrete Contractors, LP. If approved, a notice of award can be issued to Aaron Concrete 
Contractors, LP. Following submittal and review of the contract bond and insurance 
documents, the contract will be executed, and a notice to proceed can be issued. 
 

 
Backup provided: Draft Resolution 

Bid Result Summary 
 



Page 1 of 1 
 

GENERAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
OF THE 

CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 16-0XX 
 
AWARDING A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR INTERIM IMPROVEMENTS AT 

THE SH-130 MANOR EXPRESSWAY INTERSECTION 
 

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 15-061 dated September 30, 2015, the Board of Directors 
authorized the Executive Director to advertise, release bid documents, and review bids consistent 
with the Mobility Authority Procurement Policy for interim improvements at the SH 130 – 
Manor Expressway intersection. 
 
WHEREAS, the Mobility Authority received two bids, and after review by staff the apparent low 
bid was found to be responsive, mathematically correct, and materially balanced; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Executive Director recommends awarding a construction contract to Aaron 
Concrete Contractors, LP as the low bidder. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors authorizes the Executive 
Director to negotiate and execute on behalf of the Mobility Authority an agreement with Aaron 
Concrete Contractors, LP in an amount not to exceed $2,645,302.08. 
 
Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority on the 27th  
day of January, 2016. 
 
Submitted and reviewed by:    Approved: 
 
 
______________________________  ______________________________ 
Geoffrey S. Petrov, General Counsel   Ray A. Wilkerson 
       Chairman, Board of Directors 
 



Bid Prices

5

Contractor Bid Price

Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP $2,645,302.08

M.A. Smith Contracting 
Company, Inc.

$2,799,508.40


	FINAL December 2015 Financials.pdf
	December 2015 Balance Sheet
	December 2015 Income Statement
	Report

	Statement of Cash Flows December 2015
	p1 Cash Flows

	TexShare Newsletter Dec. 2015
	By fund.pdf
	By Fund

	graph.pdf
	Dec 2015

	graphh.pdf
	Graph

	details.pdf
	Details

	details.pdf
	Details

	cd.pdf
	CDs

	RECENT as of 01.21.16 December 2015 Balance Sheet.pdf
	Balance Sheet





